valuation and performance of the
Company’s Shares.

Therefore, the New Shares to be issued
pursuant to this Prospectus carry no
guarantee with respect to the payment
of dividends, returns of capital or market
value. The Company does not expect to
declare any dividends during the first
two years following listing.

Potential investors should consider that
the investment in the Company is highly
speculative and should consult their
professional advisers before deciding
whether to apply for New Shares
pursuant to this Prospectus.

41 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

4.1 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The information set out below consists of the reviewed historical Statement of Financial Position of Noxopharm as at 31 March 2016,
the Directors’ estimate of subsequent events from those dates to completion of the Offer, and the pro forma adjustments associated
with completion of the Offer (collectively referred to as the Pro Forma Financial Information).

($) Notes

Noxopharm
(Reviewed)

31-Mar-16

Capital raising of $6m

Subsequent events
and pro forma

adjustments

Pro Forma at
raising of $6m

31-Mar-16

Current assets

Cash at bank 3   487,623   5,690,000   6,177,623

Other receivables   5,776   -   5,776

Prepayments   7,228   -   7,228

Total current assets   500,627   5,690,000   6,190,627

Non-current assets

Plant & equipment   4,795  -   4,795

Deposits paid   12,301  -   12,301

Total non-current assets   17,096  -   17,096

Total assets   517,723  5,690,000  6,207,723

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4   44,925  207,500  252,425

Provisions   9,295  -   9,295

Other borrowings 5 486,900 (486,900) -

Total current liabilities   541,120  (279,400)   261,720

Total liabilities   541,120  (279,400)   261,720

Net assets (23,397)  5,969,400   5,946,003

Equity

Shareholder capital 6   237,015   6,115,041   6,352,056

Reserves  194,096 - 194,096

Current year earnings 7 (454,508) (145,641) (600,149)

Total equity (23,397)  5,969,400   5,946,003

42 NOXOPHARM PROSPECTUS

Notes to the Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information

1. Introduction

a. Pro forma adjustments

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared on the basis of adjusting the Company’s audit reviewed Statement
of Financial Position as at 31 March 2016 and for the financial effects of the following transactions:

 Prospectus costs of $517,500 of which $145,641 have been expensed.

 The issue of 30,000,000 ordinary shares at the offer price of $0.20 to raise an amount of $6 million (before costs),
being the subject of the Equity Offer. Offer and other transaction costs total $371,859 have been deducted directly